### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIUMe Federal Credit Union 1	FORMERLY Burbank Community Federal Credit Union	103/29/2011 I	Federally Chartered Credit Union:
Burbank Community Federal Credit Union		103/29/2011	Federally Chartered Credit Union:

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UMe Federal Credit Union	
Also Known As:	AKA Burbank Community Federal Credit Union	
Street Address:	3000 West Magnolia Blvd.	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91510	
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Credit Union: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85147778	UME

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)241-5733 Email: bap@law4cus.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bruce A. Pearson

Address Line 1: 550 North Brand Blvd., Suite 550 Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UME FCU
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce A. Pearson, Esq.

**REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0834** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900202568

Signature:	/bap/	
Date:	09/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=NCUA CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE RE UME FEDERAL CREDIT UNION#page1.tif source=NCUA CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE RE UME FEDERAL CREDIT UNION#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0835

# -National Credit Union Administration Recognition - National Credit Union Administration - National Credit Union - National Credit Unio

## **CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE**

I, the undersigned, certify that in accordance with the prescribed procedures of the National Credit Union Administration, the name of the

Burbank Community Federal Credit Union

was changed to

UMe Federal Credit Union

The amendment of the charter changing the name of the credit union was approved on March 29, 2011.

Kent D. Buckham

Director, Office of Consumer Protection National Credit Union Administration

(NOTE: This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, on investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)

NCUA 4106-II

**RECORDED: 09/20/2011** 

Administration

**REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0837** 

TRADEMARK

and backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government Your savings federally insured to at least \$250,000

National Credit Union Administration, a U.S. Government Agency

National Credit Union Hereby Certifies that each member's shares in

**UMe Federal Credit Union** 

of the United States Government, as provided are federally insured to at least \$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit in the Federal Credit Union Act

Chairman

National Credit Union Administration

April 22, 1971

Issue Date

CU 03945

Insurance Certificate